SENIORS
q TENNISGB

BRITISH OPEN SENIORS' INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

Men's 35 singles

Year Winner
2002 N.Fulwood
2003 M Bray
2004 D Ahl

2005 C Wilkinson
2006 D Ahl

2007 S Jackson
2008 C Wilkinson
2009 S Jackson
2010 T Spinks
2011 T Spinks
2012 C Bennett
2013 C Bennett
2014 C Bennett
2015 B Fulcher
2016 B Fulcher
2017 B Fulcher
2018 D Cottier
2019 A Perkins
2020 S Dickson
2021 G Thomson
2022 A Pengelly
Men's 45 singles
Year Winner

ROLL OF HONOUR

Runner-up
P Hand

G Coleman
P Scullard
D Ahl

P Scullard
D Ward

P Van Houten
D Ward

D Ward

C Bennett
J Barnett
D Ward

D Jackson
M Ellames
J Gray

T Webster
A Perkins
T Webster
T Webster
P Hall

J Taylor

Runner-up

Men's 40 singles

Year
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Winner

J Bates

N Fulwood
N Fulwood
N Fulwood
N Fulwood
N Fulwood
F Mackie

P Scullard
M Coombes
S Jackson

S Jackson

S Jackson

S Jackson

T Shadiev (RUS)
N Ehirim (NGR)
D Jackson
L Milligan
T Wride

A Perkins

P Talbot

T Wride

Men's 50 singles

Year

Winner

Runner-up
S Alger

C Hearn

C Hearn

C Hearn

M Bray

F Mackie
A Boucher
M Watt

A Boucher

P Van Houten

C Findeissen (GER)

T Shadiev (RUS)
T Shadiev (RUS)
S Jackson

R Harrison

P Fowler

D Jackson

P Loose

T Wride

A Gillett

S Gindre

Runner-up



1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014

2015
2016

2017

2018
2019

R Taylor

R Taylor

R Taylor

R Taylor

P Hutchins
J Paish

J Howarth
J Paish

W R Boone
No competition
R Drysdale
R Drysdale
P Siviter

M Dawe

P Siviter

S Alger

S Alger

M Appleton
S Ickringill
J Bates

N Fulwood
G Neale

S Brett

G Neale

M Coombes
M Coombes
M Coombes

J Hunter

J Hunter

J Hunter

S Jackson

J Hunter

R Becker

P Worrall

P Worrall

C McHugo
G Battrick

S J Partridge
A Templer
B Chambers
P Denyer

A Compton-Dando

M Dawe

P French

A B Greatrex
P French

S Ickringill
A Broomhead
M Guntrip

G Adams

G Payton

G Neale

C Hearn

N Howitt

B Parker

N Howitt
D Mills

H Karrasch
(CAN)

P Van Houten

T Shadiev

N Adams
T Shadiev

S Jackson

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

R P Tutt

J Paish

J Paish

K R Bland

P Siviter

M Dawe

P Siviter

P French

A Allen

P French

A Allen

A Allen

V Gray

V Gray

A Alexander
A Alexander
M Rowe

C Hearn

C Hearn

L Hardisty

P Van Houten
J Hunter

C Durham

S Jackson

J Woods

W R Boone

R Whitehead
J Paish

A B Greatrex
A B Greatrex
M Cole

P Siviter

P French

A Allen

W Gowans

R Ward

A Allen

A Alexander
G Adams

A Hutchinson
N Howitt

F Caldwell

F Granero ESP
C Clarke

L Hardisty

F J Granero

I Udal

B Struck (GER)



2020 N Birkett
2021 H Hameed
2022 J Smith
Men's 55 singles
Year Winner
1988 F S Field
1989 F S Field
1990 R Becker
1991 R Becker
1992 R Becker
1993 R Becker
1994 R D Just
1995 D P Howorth
1996 R D Just
1997 No competition
1998 J Wayne
1999 M Francis
2000 A Spurling
2001 R P Tutt
2002 N De Grunwald
2003 K R Bland
2004 A G Purnell
2005 N Sweeney
2006 N Sweeney
2007 N Sweeney
2008 A Stanley
2009 M Dawe
2010 P French
2011 M Robinson
2012 A Allen
2013 P French
2014 M Appleton
2015 M Appleton
2016 G Adams

D King
N Birkett
H Hameed

Runner-up
S Jacobson
R Temple

J Baxter

A Johnstone
D K Shears
D W Garman
A Davidson
A Davidson
A Davidson

J C Tatum
M Hayes

H Matheson
D Bradshaw
A Purnell

C Minter

R P Tutt

R P Tutt

K Bland

G Evans

N Sweeney
G Evans

M Cornish
J Trafford
B Young

P Godfroid (BEL)

A Allen
A Allen
S Walter

Men's 60 singles

Year
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015
2016
2017

Winner

H A S Howard
H A S Howard
H A S Howard
P Wing

A F Klima

A F Klima

A F Klima

A F Klima

No competition
A Burgess

B Storr

B Storr

H Nijeboer

H Nijeboer

N Church

H Nijeboer

A G Purnell

A G Purnell

K Bland

R P Tutt

R P Tutt

J Hilton

N Sweeney

J Hilton

A Stanley

F Raijmakers
(NED)

P French
P French
P French

Runner-up

I Worth

S Jacobson
G Sacerdote
J Draper

J Pape

P V A Drane
D W Garman
D W Garman

G G Holden
B Todd

A Burgess
A Davidson
R D Just

M Francis
N Church
H Nijeboer
T Petersen
N Church
K Bland

K Bland

K Bland

M Webb

R Whitehead
J Hilton

G Sundh

M Cornish
K Banister
T King



2017 A Alexander
2018 G Adams
2019 A Alexander
2020 A Alexander
2021 A Alexander
2022 A Hutchinson
Men's 65 singles
Year Winner

1988 J Malcolm
1989 G L Paish
1990 J Malcolm
1991 D C Kerr
1992 H A S Howard
1993 H A S Howard
1994 J Draper

1995 J Draper

1996 S Jacobson
1997 No competition
1998 K F Buswell
1999 JT Wood
2000 D Garman
2001 JT Wood
2002 JT Wood
2003 D K Shears
2004 D K Shears
2005 B Todd

2006 B Todd

2007 H Nijeboer
2008 H Nijeboer
2009 N Church
2010 D Bradshaw
2011 R Tutt

2012 R Tutt

R Jackson

D Dumas (CAN)

A Hutchinson
R Terras
A Hutchinson

N Howitt

Runner-up
C Horner

J Malcolm
H Gibbon

M Kizlink

D C Kerr

E A Crump
S Jacobson
PV A Drane

J Draper

S Jacobson
K F Buswell
K F Buswell
D Garman
D K Shears
D Garman
A Davidson
G King

D Horwood
G Losego ITA
N Church

R Mrozek
A Purnell

K Bland

K Bland

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

P French

P French

M Gillam

M Gillam

A Alexander

Men's 70 singles

Year
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016

Winner

H Gibbon

H Gibbon

H Gibbon

L Ekers

H Gibbon
No competition
H A S Howard
J Draper
PV A Drane
PV A Drane
PV A Drane
K F Buswell
JT Wood
JT Wood
JT Wood

D K Shears
JT Wood

R Milner

J Andrews
H Nijeboer
H Nijeboer
H Nijeboer

P Adrigan (GER)
P Adrigan (GER)

N Barker

B Young

B Young

M Appleton
G Kelly

G Payton

Runner-up
J A Starling
G Ells

J Malcolm
J Fisher

L Ekers

E A Crump
S Jacobson
J Draper

S Jacobson
A F Klima
A F Klima
K F Buswell
D Garman
D K Shears
JT Wood

R Milner

D Horwood
C Hutchinson
J Andrews
C Hutchings
N Church

A James

H Nijeboer

R Tutt



2013
2014

2015

2016

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

R Tutt
R Tutt

R Tutt

B Brackstone

N Sweeney
J Cooper
J Cooper
P French
M Cornish
M Cornish

Men's 75 singles

Year
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Winner

M Brown

H Gibbon

M Brown

M Brown

H A S Howard
I Worth

S Jacobson
PV A Drane
PV A Drane
T Klima

K F Buswell
J Wood

D Garman

D Garman

R Milner

R Milner

C Hutchings
J Andrews
H Nijeboer

K Bland
G Dahmen (GER)

J Hilton

N Sweeney

G Evans

G Evans

N Sweeney
M Cornish
J Cooper
M Bryant

Runner-up
G L Paish

G Ells

L Ekers

L Ekers

M Brown

D Panah-lzadi
J Draper

J Draper

J Draper

T Baron

P Sorensen USA
K F Buswell
L Phillips

J Wood

J Wood

T McBride

T McBride

T McBride

C Hutchings

2017
2018

2019

2020

2021
2022

R Tutt
N Barker

A Templer

W Jessop

N Sweeney

B Martin (GER)

Men's 80 singles

Year
2001
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Winner

J A Starling

H Gibbon

H Gibbon

no competition
I Worth

G A Clarke IRE
D Panah-Izadi
J Draper

P Drane

J Draper

T Baron

P Ellison

J Draper

P Ellison

D Shears

D Shears

T McBride

R Milner

J Andrews

O Rogger
O Rogger

R Johnston

A Templer

N McPherson

B Brackstone

Runner-up
G Ells

M Brown
M Brown

M Brown
G Ells

H Schiller
D Cooper
J Draper
T Eastop
J Draper
G Oates

P Ellison
J Draper
L Phillips
R Milner
L Phillips
J Barnett
T McBride



2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
Men’s
85
singles

2016
2017
2018

2019
2020
2021

2022

Women's 35 singles

Year
2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2011

2012

2013

H Nijeboer
H Nljeboer
H Nijeboer
H Nijeboer
A Templer
J Spratt

J Draper
G Oates

T Baron
L Phillips
L Phillips

L Phillips

Event not played

Winner

J Salmon
K Shaw

S Nicholson
J Louis

A Meredith
A Meredith
A Meredith
J Sinkins
K Pollard
K Pollard

A Salas-Lozano
(ESP)

B Higgins
N Church
G Reekie
N Barker
N Barker
A Purnell

Round robin
T Baron

G Oates
P Ellison
G Oates

RR

Runner-up

A Spicer

Y Burrage

I Wild

I Wild

J Louis

I Gemmell GER
N Topper

I Gemmel GER
J Shepherd

K Quirk

A Bunch

2021
2022

J Andrews

J Tatum

Women's 40 singles

Year
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Winner

JV A Boothman
J A Waggott

M Oppenheimer
J Englefield

L Charles

L Charles

L Charles

L Charles

D Gwatkin

No competition

S Freeman

RR
R Taylor

Runner-up

J Waggott

J'V A Boothman
J'V A Boothman
F V M Taylor

B Norman

B Norman

S Freeman

S Freeman

J Woodward

D Gwatkin



2014 K Pollard R Hyland
2015 A White J Shepherd
2016 C Reid-Harrop H Mowling
2017 H Mowling K Brown
2018 I Savic (CRO) H Mowling
2019 S Wright D-L Hale
2020 N Slater H Mowling
2021 Not played

2022 N Slater L Butler
Women's 35/40 singles

Year Winner Runner-up
2010 A Meredith S Nicholson
Women's 45 singles

Year Winner Runner-up
2001 S Freeman D Gwatkin
2002 D Gwatkin A Clark

1999
2000

2001

2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2011

2012
2013
2014
2014/15
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

A Stewart

A Stewart

A Stewart

A Stewart
M Bishop

M Bishop
J Salmon

J Salmon
K Shaw

A Meredith
K Shaw

N Topper

M Oldham

J Shepherd
No competition
E Smith

L Jones

C Reid-Harrop
M Shah

E Smith

M Dunn

S McFadyen

Women's 50 singles

Year
1989
1990

Winner
S Brasher

J Porter

A Myers
J Langstaff

B Snapes

B Snapes

A Stewart

L Ristic

L Safiruddin
S Nicholson
J Louis

K Shaw

A Meredith

J Shepherd
N Topper
M Oldham

J Shepherd
K Pollard
A Katsoulis
J Bingham
M Shah
RR

C Powell

Runner-up
R M Illingworth
L Joy



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2014

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Women's 55 singles

D Gwatkin
A Stewart

A Stewart

A Stewart

A Stewart

L Ristic

S Webb

R Apsey

L Safiruddin
A Taylor

L O'Halloran
(IRL)

I Tyrrell

J Louis

C Runnicles
B Amos

T Catlin

J Shepherd
J Shepherd
E Smith

E Smith

S Freeman

C French

A Myers

C French

L Finkelstein
L Finkelstein
J Hughes

L Ristic

S Nicholson
S Nicholson
K Shaw

K Shaw
B Amos
B Amos

J Hunter
N Herbert
G Brown
G Brown
RR

M Shah

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

S Brasher

S Brasher

JV A Boothman
F V M Taylor
J'V A Boothman
J'V A Boothman
No competition
F V M Taylor

F V M Taylor

F V M Taylor

F V M Taylor

F V M Taylor

P Fisher

P Fisher

F Candy

S Freeman

S Freeman

J Rushby

S Bartlett

A Stewart

A Stewart

B Snapes

A Stewart

F Chandler (USA)
F Chandler (USA)
R Dennis

G Kirchner GER
K Shaw

T Catlin

T Catlin

J Hunter

J Hunter

Women's 60 singles

J Porter

A Barden

F V M Taylor
S M Hill

S M Hill

S Rodrigues

V Van Thiel
D Hill

MJ Love

D Hill

MJ Love

E Bamber

S Winters

P Fisher

J Rushby

P Wire

J Cox

L Finkelstein
C French

C French

H Lindfield
C French

L Ristic

R Dennis

L Ristic

A Hannah-Taylor
J Hunter

S Nicholson
B Amos

A Pearson

M Dutton



Year
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022

Winner

J A Maggott
J Fisher

C Lockhart
M Love
M Love
M Love
M Love
M Love
P Fisher

S Freeman
F Candy

F Candy

F Candy

E Eden
JHorn

J Tacon

S Webb

J Horne
C Davies
R Dennis

R Apsey

C Davies

Women's 65 singles

Year
2002
2003
2004
2005

Winner
J Pearce
J Pearce
J Porter

J Porter

Runner-up
S M Hill

V Van Thiel
P Sheehan
D Hill

S Fox

D Oakley
P Fisher

S Winters
S Freeman
P Fisher

J Cox

J Rushby

S Freeman
A Stewart
H Lindfield
J Horn

S Bartlett
H Lindfield
A Hannah-Taylor
S Webb

E Bowen

R Apsey

Runner-up

A Williams

G I M Thompson
G I M Thompson
P Lovell

Year
1993
1994-7
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Winner

I Cooper

No competition
J Pearce

J Porter

J Porter

J Porter

J Porter

F V M Taylor
F V M Taylor
C Lockhart

S M Hill

F MacLennan
E Krocke NED
M Love

S Fox

M Love

P Fisher

M Love

F Candy

F Candy

J Rushby

D Smith

S Bartlett

S Bartlett

J Horn

H Lindfield
G Brook

Women's 70 singles

Year
1998
1999
2000
2001

Winner

K L Davies
B Howard
B Howard
R H Lauder

Runner-up

R M Illingworth

B Howard

J Pearce

R H Lauder

J Pearce

F Thomas

S M Hill

JV A Boothman
J'V A Boothman
C Lockhart

S M Hill

P Sheehan

P Sheehan

P Sheeman

R Wilson

S Fox

P Fisher

P Fisher

P Fisher

P Fisher

P Peal

J Rushby

J Courtney
A Shimmin
S Butler

E Bowen

Runner-up

C Hardwick-Dawe
E A Williams

L Schwarz

R M Illingworth



2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Women's 75 singles

Year
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017

F Thomas
F Thomas
S M Hill

S M Hill (round
robin

S Hill

F MacLennan

E Krocke

E Krocke (NED)
S Fox

M Love

M Love

P Fisher

P Fisher
S Freeman
J Rushby
S Winters
J Rushby

Winner

J Pearce

J Pearce

A A'Court

M Walkerdine
J Porter

M Ackers

F Thomas

F Thomas

J Porter
J Boothman

F Thomas

C Lockhart

C Lockhart

F MacLennan
P Sheehan

M Love

R Wilson
R Wilson
M Love
M Love
P Fisher
D Smith
P Fisher

J Timmis

Runner-up
C M Smith
J Dally

J Dally

A A'Court
M Ackers
R Weston

J Hassell

J Boothman

2002
2003
2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

R H Lauder
A Paul
A Paul

J Pearce

J Pearce
J Pearce
J Pearce
J Porter
R Weston
J Coulter

J Boothman

F MacLennan

E Krocke (NED)
E Krocke (NED)
E Krocke (NED)
F MacLennan
W Scalinger

M Love

S Fox

M Love

M Love

Women's 80 singles

Year
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022

Winner

J Pearce

J Pearce

J Pearce

M Acker

J Porter

J Hassell

M Walkerdine

J Hassell

B Howard
C Smith
C Smith
A Paul

G I M Thompson
J Dally

M Ackers

M Ackers

J Porter

F Thomas

F Thomas

J Boothman
F MacLennan
F MacLennan
F MacLennan
E Krocke NED
P Sheehan

R Wilson

M Love

S Fox

R Wilson

Runner-up
P McGrath
A A’Court
M Durrans
J Pearce

A A’Court
J Porter

J Hassell

J Porter



2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

F MacLennan
E Krocke

F MacLennan
Not played

M French

Women's 85 singles

Year Winner

2020 J Pearce

2021 J Pearce

2022 Event not played

Men's 35 doubles

Year Winners

2002 M Appleton & C
Hearn

2003 M Appleton & C
Hearn

2004 D Ahl & G Drake

2005 N Fulwood & C
Wilkinson

2006 D Ahl & N
Fulwood

2007 M Bray & S
Jackson

2008 S Davies & D Ward

2009 R Loosemore & P
Scullard

2010 N Howitt & R
Edney

2011 N Goldsby & P
Martin

2012 M Beim & S
Jackson

F Thomas
F MacLennan

C Lockhart

C Baron

Runner-up
A Williams
P McGrath

Runners-up

G Doherty & N
Fulwood

S Brett & J Ison

P Scullard & K
Tomlin

D Ahl & G Drake

A Boucher & M Bray
J Bates & N Fulwood
D Mills & P Van
Houten

D Mills & J Priddle
M Chandler & A

Cresswell

S Davies & P Ven
Houten

C Bennett & P Russell

Men's 45 doubles

Year Winners

1988 R Becker & R Taylor

1989 V Chance & C
Dancey

1990 T Adamson & R
Taylor

1991 R R Barrett & D
Godfrey

1992 A Davidson & R
Lucas

1993 J Howarth &K
Weatherley

1994 A Dalton & D Waite

1995 G Goodale & P Hope

1996 N Sweeney & R
Whitehead

1997 No competition

1998

A B Greatrex & P
Siviter

Runners-up

R Ambrose & J
Crump

C Bernstein & G
Bluett

V Chance & C
Dancey

R A James & A
G Pearman

K Bland & K
Glass

K Bland & K
Glass

D McCurdy & J
Wayne

N de Grunwald
& C McHugo

M Musson & B
Todd

K R Bland & R
P Tutt



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

N Gould & S
Jackson

M Hadley & T
Shadiev (RUS)

A Burgoyne & S
Jackson

J Drummond &
N Hunter

H Jaques & P
Martin

A Perkins & T
Wride

A Perkins & T
Wride

Z Cheeseman &
S Weatherall

J Cooper &
G Mason

D Gaterell &
T Wride

R Edney & N Howitt

C Findeisen (GER) &
S Jackson

M Handley (NZ) &T
Shadiev (RUS)

D King & R Smith

J Benoit & J Howell

M Ellames & D Ward

D Gatterell & P Loose

A Perkins &
T Wride

D Callanan &
J Smart

J Cooper &
G Mason

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

KR Bland & R P
Tutt

R Leslie & P
O’Leary

A B Greatrex & P
Siviter

A B Greatrex & P
Siviter

S Alger & R Leslie

P French & P King

M Appleton & M
Guntrip

P French & J
Trafford

G Adams & A Allen

N Fulwood & A
Jordan

C Hearn & G Neale

S Alger & M Guntrip

S Alger & M Guntrip

A Alexander & M
Rowe

N Boys & D Mills

M Coombes & H
Karrasch (CAN)

N Howitt & M Rowe

S Jackson &
T Shadiev

S Jackson &
T Shadiev

S Jackson &
T Shadiev

A Compton-
Dando & M
Dawe

A B Greatrex &
P Siviter

R Leslie & J
Paish

M Dawe & P
French

P French & P
King

M Dawe & A B
Greatrex

M Dawe & P
Siviter

G Adams & G
Doherty

K Gilbert & N
Taylor

M Harpin & G
Neale

A Broomhead &
J Trafford

V Gray & T
King

W Gowans & R
Walmsley

G Doherty & P
Godber

M Harpin & A
Hutchinson

G Adams & R
Batra

N Boys & D
Mills

N Boys & D
Mills

N Boys & D
Mills

S Bird &
M Hughes



Men's 55 doubles

Year

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Winners

F S Field & P Drane

F S Field & P Drane

R Becker & K F
Buswell

K GBate & DC
Page

R Becker & K F
Buswell

D Horwood & B
Winter

G Holden & D
Horwood

A Davidson & R D
Just

A Davidson & R D
Just

No competition

C Hutchings & B
Todd

M Hayes & J
Wayne

A Burgess & H
Matheson

M Carroll & N de
Grunwald

G CIliff & A Purnell

Runners-up

C Bernstein & S
Jacobson

B Fairclough & J Pape

E Loughran & R
Temple

J Sinclair & K F
Spurgeon

K G Bate & D C Page

T Davies & D W
Garman

A Davidson & R D
Just

D P Howorth & R
Lucas

D Horwood & C
Hutchings

J Soma & J C Tatum

C Hutchings & P
Perera

M Hepker & A
Spurling

G Cliff & A Purnell

M Carroll & N De

2019 P Salter &
D Ward

2020 S Jackson &
P Van Houten

2021 H Hameed &
M Tomlinson

2022 H Hameed &
M Tomlinson

Men's 60 doubles

Year Winners

1989 H A S Howard & R
Johnston

1990 H A S Howard & R
Johnston

1991 FCBowles &« GM
Foster

1992 PV A Drane & J
Draper

1993 PV A Drane & J
Draper

1994 AFKlima & J
Sinclair

1995 A FKlima &J
Sinclair

1996 AFKlima & J
Sinclair

1997 No competition

1998 G Chandler & B
Layfield

1999 B Rivers & B Todd

2000 A Davidson & R D
Just

2001 D P Howorth & J C
Tatum

2002 A Davidson & R D
Just

2003 J Andrew & R

S Crean &
D King

N Boys &
D Mills

A Cresswell &
A Hibell

I Gillespie &
R Santy

Runners-up

J Furlong & J
Reynolds

S Jacobson & G
Sacerdote

PV A Drane & J
Draper

J L Baxter & P
Wing

F C Bowles & G
M Foster

PV A Drane & J
Draper

A Chen & S
Jones

K Spurgeon & R
Temple

JHodges & D C
Page

A Burgess & B
Jones

B Rivers & B
Todd

A Davidson & R
D Just

B Rivers & B
Todd

A Davidson & R



2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

KR Bland & R P
Tutt

S Partridge & R P
Tutt

G Cliff & M Webb

R Halfpenny & W
Jessop

G Evans & B
Greatrex

G Evans & B
Greatrex

M Dawe & B
Greatrex

J Trafford & P
French

G Evans & T King

C Hill & T King

S Alger & P French

C Hill & N Mann

T Alexander & P
Whitehead

T Alexander &
P Whitehead

G Adams & R Batra

A Alexander &
M Harpin

A Alexander &
M Harpin

M Hughes &
A Hyde

A Hutchinson &
R Terras

Grunwald

G Cliff & A G Purnell

A Dalton & W Jessop

A Dalton & W Jessop

M Mitchell & S
Partridge

C Ayling & W Jessop

C Ayling & M Webb

C Ayling & R
Whitehead

B Greatrex & M Dawe

S Evans & R Short

M Dawe & P Reardon

C Hill & T King

T King & J Trafford

A McGibbon & P
Thompson

D Brown & C Hill

A Alexander &
M Tinker

G Adams &
R Batra

A Hutchinson &
A Sharp

A Jordan &
S Martin

A Alexander &
M Harpin

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Ranson

H Nijeboer & J
Tatum

D Bradshaw & A G
Purnell

D Bradshaw & A G
Purnell

K Bland & R P Tutt

K Bland & R P Tutt

K Bland & R P Tutt

R Tutt & K Bland

A Dalton & J Hilton

G Evans & B
Greatrex

A Stanley & N
Sweeney

M Dawe & B
Greatrex

M Dawe & B
Greatrex

P French &
J Trafford

P French &
J Trafford

P French &
B Young

P French &
J Trafford

M Gillam &
N Mann

M Aitken &
G Kelly

A Alexander &
M Harpin

D Just

M Hayes & J
Wayne

A Durban & T
Mabbitt

K Bland & R
PTutt

D Bradshaw & A
G Purnell

D Bradshaw & A
G Purnell

G Cliff & M
Webb

J Hilton & A
Dallon

N Sweeney & B
Whitehead

J Hilton & M
Webb

G Evans & B
Greatrex

D Archer & C
Ayling

P French & J
Trafford

D Archer &
A Roberts

R Howat &
B Young

C Hill &
N Lee

A Alexander &
P Whitehead

J Fairbotham &
C Nicholls

G Adams &
R Bhatra

G Adams &
R Bhatra



2022 N Howitt &
A Hutchinson

Men's 65 doubles

Year Winners

1988 H Gibbon & J
Malcolm

1989 G Paish & M
Brown

1990 JMalcolm & J D
McColl

1991 JMalcolm ] D
McColl

1992 H A S Howard & E
A Crump

1993 H A S Howard & E
A Crump

1994 H A S Howard & E
A Crump

1995 PV A Drane &J
Draper

1996 PV A Drane & J
Draper

1997 No competition

1998 PV A Drane & J
Draper

1999 KFBuswell &J T
Wood

2000 K F Buswell &J T
Wood

2001 KFBuswell &J T
Wood

2002 K F Buswell &J T
Wood

2003 L McKendrick & R
Milner

2004 B Layfield & B
Todd

2005 A Davidson & R
Just

A Jordan &
P Watson

Runners-up

C R Lacey-Thompson
& J Michelmore

H Gibbon & R Ferrier

J A Starling & A J
Biggs

M Brown & D G
Payne

JMalcom & J D
McColl

G Paish & W Threlfall

F C Bowles & GM
Foster

F CBowles & GM
Foster

F C Bowles & GM
Foster

K Buswell & A Klima

J Fellows-Smith & M
Knee

K G Bate & A F
Klima

K G Bate & D
Garman

W Gillespie & A
McNeilage

N Greenwood & C
Percy

G Clarke & A
Davidson

B Brown & T
McBride

Men's 70 doubles

Year Winners

1994 AJBiggs & J A
Starling

1995 AJBiggs&JA
Starling

1996 AJBiggs & J A
Starling

1997 No competition

1998 M Brown & J D
McColl

1999 EACrump &HAS
Howard

2000 PV A Drane & J
Draper

2001 PV A Drane & J
Draper

2002 L Barkey & J Baxter

2003 K F Buswell & A
Klima

2004 K F Buswell &J T
Wood

2005 KF Buswell & J T
Wood

2006 K F Buswell &J T
Wood

2007 K Buswell & J Wood

2008 L McKendrick & B
Milner

2009 R Petchey & B Todd

2010 J Andrews & R
Ranson

2011 C Hutchins & H

Nijeboer

Runners-up

H Gibbon & J
Malcolm

S Bates & P
Knight

M Brown & J D
McColl

A JBiggs & E
Crump

M Brown & J D
McColl

H C Bernstein &
L Lawrence

H A S Howard &
L Lawrence

P Drane & J
Draper

PV A Drane & J
Draper

PV A Drane & J
Draper

P Ellison & J
Heaton

R Levine & T
McBride

W Gillespie & A
McNeilage

JWood & S
Woodley

R Henderson &
R Milner

A Davidson & R
Just

J Andrews & R
Ranson



2006 R Henderson & B
Todd
2007 R Henderson & B
Todd
2008 N Church & M
Francis
2009 N Church & M
Francis
2010 A Purnell & D
Bradshaw
2011 K Bland & R Tutt
2012 K Bland & R Tutt
2013 K Bland & G Cliff
2014 G CIiff & M Webb
2015 J Hilton & R Tutt
2016 J Hilton &
M Webb
2017 B Greatrex &
N McPherson
2018 D Archer &
J Hilton
2019 M Dawe &
B Greatrex
2020 P French &
J Trafford
2021 Event not played
2022 M Cornish &
N Lee
Men's 75 doubles
Year Winners
2000 G Ells & H Gibbon
2001 M Brown & ] D
McColl

G King & R Louis

A Davidson & R Just

P Corbett & D Trew

R James & M Keat

N Church & M
Francis

D Bradshaw & A
Purnell

D Bradshaw & G Cliff

N Barker & M Hepker

G Dahmen (GER) & J
Woods

G Cliff & M Webb

P Denyer &
E Fox

J Hilton & M Webb

N Cathcart &
G Evans

D Archer &
W Cathcart

B Brackstone &
J Cooper

J Cooper &
T King

Runners-up

M Brown & ] D
McColl

A J Biggs & I Worth

2012 H Nijeboer & J
Tatum
2013 N Church & M
Francis
2014 N Church & A James
2015 N Church & A James
2016 P Bretherton &
R Tutt
2017 N Church & A James
2018 W Jessop &
J Spratt
2019 N Barker &
M Hepker
2020 W Jessop &
N McPherson
2021 W Jessop &
N McPherson
2022 B Brackstone &
G Evans
Men's 80 doubles
Year Winners
2010 P Drane & J Draper
2011 P Drane & J Draper

A Davidson & P
Taylor

A James & M
Keat

M Keat & D
Trew

N Barker & P
Bretherton

D Bradshaw & G
CIliff

M Cox & R Tutt

R Halfpenny &
A Purnell

R Halfpenny &
A Purnell

R Johnston &
J Spratt

B Brackstone &
P Pharo

P Denyer &
R Johnston

Runners-up

G Foster & D
Panah-Izadi

G Foster & J
Reynolds



2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021
2022

No competition

A Bennett & K Lim

T Lim & J Reynolds

PV A Drane & J
Draper

PV A Drane & J
Draper

J Baxter & M Knee

PV A Drane & J
Draper

K Buswell & J
Wood

V Isreal & M Cottee

1 Beresford Muddle
& D Garman

T McBride & B
Milner

D Horwood & R
Milner

R Henderson & C
Hutchings

T McBride & D
Shears

G Downes &
R Henderson

J Bordt &
B Higgins

N Church & A
James

J Barnett &
R Rowlandson

J Andrews &
P Bretherton

Event not played
Event not played

B Coyne & I Worth

M Brown & J McColl

G Foster & J Reynolds

G Foster & J Reynolds

PV A Drane & J
Draper

J Baxter & M Knee

PV A Drane & J
Wood

K Buswell & J Wood

G Harris & J Wood

R Acker & I Beresford
Muddle

T McBride & D
Shears

J Barnett & R
Rowlandson

P Boshier-Jones & S
Gould

L Fattal &
B Higgins

G Downes &
R Henderson

P Friedmann & D
Trew

P Boshier-Jones &
G Harris

N Barker &
D Bradshaw

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

T Baron & T Eastop | P Drane & J
Daper

T Baron & P Ellison | T Eastop & G
Oates

J Draper & T Eastop | T Baron & P
Ellison

M Cottee & G Oates , T Baron & P
Ellison

T McBride & B Barton & E

D Shears Davies

D Horwood & T McBride &

R Milner D Shears

T McBride & D Backhouse &

A McNeilage D Finister

M Cottee & T Baron &

P Ellison G Oates

J Barnett & R Henderson &

M Everitt T McBride

Event not played

J Tatum & K Maddocks &

R Taylor D Roscoe

Men's 85 doubles

T Baron & P Ellison &

G Oates M Watson

M Cottee & T Baron &

P Ellison G Oates

T Baron & M Cottee &

G Oates P Ellison

Event not played

Event not played



Women's 35 doubles

Year

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010/3

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Winners

S Godman & S
Nicholson

no competition

G Kelliher & T
Smith

A Meredith &
T Smith

G Kelliher & T
Smith

K Shaw & 1
Tyrrell

No competition

J Shepherd & S
Southwell-
Sander

K Brown & K
Quirk

K Brown &

K Quirk

K Brown &

K Quirk

L Ogan &

C Reid-Harrop

M Dunn & S
Wright

A Blackett &
E Shearman

Event not
played

S McFadyen &
N Slater

Runners-up

S Dart & I Wild

JLouis & A
Meredith

S Nicholson & J
Salmon

C Hatto & A
Meredith

A Meredith & C
Varda

L Howitt & K
Moore

B Amos & G
Brown

L Ogan &
L Perkins

H Mowling & C
Radden

H Mowling &
C Raddan

J Bingham &
D-L Hale

C Powell &
N Slater

D-L Hale &
H Mowling

Women’s 40 doubles

Year Winners

1988 J A Waggott &
J Wainwright

1989 J A Waggott &
JVA
Boothman

1990 J A Waggott &
JVA
Boothman

1991 J Englefield &
F VM Taylor

1992 C Colman & L
Charles

1993 L Charles & S
Mappin

1994 JVA
Boothman & S
Freeman

1995 JVA
Boothman & S
Freeman

1996 JCox & J
Woodward

1997 No
competition

1998 P Fisher & S
Freeman

1999 A Stewart & J
Willson

2000 J Langstaff &
J Willson

2001 A Stewart & J
Willson

2002 C Power & A
Stewart

2003 H Lindfield &
J Nesbitt

Runners-up

M Oppenheimer & F VM
Taylor

M Oppenheimer & F VM
Taylor

E Joy & B Norman

JV A Boothman & J A
Waggott

JV A Boothman & FVM
Taylor

JV A Boothman & FVM
Taylor

D Grundy & D Gwatkin

P Wells & R Naunton
Morgan

G Bostleman & P Sheeham

J Taylor & P Wire

J Eales & H Lindfield

J Taylor & P Wire

G Brook & B Snapes

G Brook & B Snapes

C Power & A Stewart



Women's 45 doubles
2018 B Griffiths &

J Hart
2019 No competition
2020 No competition
2021 Event not

played
2022 J Hunter &

K Quirk
Women's 50 doubles
Year Winners
1990 M Pretty & M

Robinson
1991 S Hodges & J

Porter
1992 S Brasher & A

Barden
1993 SMHill & E

M Jones
1994 F VM Taylor

& J A Waggott
1995 J Thirlwell & R

Weston
1996 JVA

Boothman & L

K Hunter &
A Meredith

G Brown &
E Smith

Runners-up

I Cooper & S
Teubler

R M Illingworth
& J Pearce

S Hodges & J
Porter

D C Bennett & F
Merz

SMHill & F
Merz

F Merz & V Van
Thiel

J Thirlwell & R
Weston

2004 C French & A
Stewart

2005 F V M Taylor
& J Wilson

2006 C French & A
Stewart

2007 No
competition

2008 B Capper & T
Jones

2009 K Shaw & 1
Tyrrell

2010 A Meredith &
C Hatto
(Combined
with 35s)

2011 S Nicholson &
L Safiruddin

2012 A Taylor & J
Shepherd

2013 M Oldham &
S Wiltshire

2014/18 No
competition

Women's 55 doubles

Year Winners

2010 P Fisher & S
Smith

2011 P Fisher & S
Smith

2012 F Candy & P
Wire

2013 F Candy & A
Clark

2014 A Clark & P
Wire

2015 H Lindfield &
C Smith

2016 JHom &
H Lindfield

JHampson & T Jones

M Bishop & L Ristic

L Safiruddin & J Willson

A Ison & H Lindfield
A Meredith & C Varda

(Combinrd with 35s)

L Saffiruddin & J Salmon
(Combined with 35s)0

C Hatto & A Meredith

B Amos & D Rive (FRA)

M Lendinez Martin (Spain)
& C Mendaro Posada
(Spain)

With 35s

Runners-up

J Rushby & S Freeman

A Brown & J Rushby

J Burton & J Rushby

S Freeman & J Rushby

H Lindfield & C Smith

JHorn & P Peal

B Newton &
S Reid



1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012
2013

2014

2015

Brown

No competition

SMHill & J A
Waggott

SMHill&JA
Waggott

DHil &«FVM
Taylor

DHill &« FVM
Taylor

F V M Taylor
& D Hill

P Fisher & S
Fox

F V M Taylor
& D Hill

F Candy & P
Fisher

P Fisher & S
Fox

J Denholm & J
Rushby

J Burton & J
Rushby

H Lindfield &
P Wire (round
robin)

C French & A
Stewart

C French & A
Stewart

No competition

J Hughes & S
Webb

L Ristic & J
Tacon

F Chandler & S
Webb

J Robinson & P
Sheehan

J Robinson & P
Sheehan

J Robinson & P
Sheehan

J Robinson & P
Sheehan

F Merz & V Van
Thiel

J Robinson & P
Sheehan

M J Love & S
Winters

SFox & MJ
Love

J Hampson & P
Wire

D Hill & F
MacLennan

E Boyle & D
Smith

S Barlett & A
Clark

E Eden & H
Lindfield

C French & A
Stewart

A Hannah-Taylor

(CAN) & B
Snapes

J Guzder & J
Rushby

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

R Dennis &
S Webb

Not played

R Dennis &
S Webb

R Dennis &
S Webb

R Apsey &
L Ristic

C Davies &
J Horn

S Bartlett & E Eden

J Gentle &
S Holmes

B Newton &
S Reid

K Jonas &
H Lindfield
R Apsey &
L Ristic



2016 R Dennis &
S Webb

2017 A Hannah-Taylor
&
W Johnson

2018 R Dennis & S
Webb

2019 T Catlin &
A Meredith

2020 T Catlin &
N Van
Velthoven
Weijermans

2021 Event not
played

2022 Event not
played

Women's 60 doubles

Year Winners

1998 S Hodges & J
Pedrette

1999 J Pearce & J
Pedrette

2000 S Hodges & J
Porter

2001 S Hodges & J
Porter

2002 J Coulter & F
Thomas

2003 J Coulter & FJ
Thomas (RR)

2004 SMHill &J A
Waggott

2005 J Coulter & F

Thomas

J Guzder &
J Rushby

M Edge
&
J Oxford-Whitefield

J Hunter & L
Tapson

B Amos &
J Hunter

J Hunter &
K Shaw

Runners-up

M Scarlett & J
Sexton

S Hodges & J
Porter

R M Illingworth
& J Pearce

J Hassell & J
Pedrette

S Hodges & J
Porter

J Coulter & F
Thomas

J Porter & M
Robinson

Women's 65 doubles
Year Winners
2010 A Louis & P
Bentham
(round robin)
2011 J Fisher & C
Lockhart
2012 J Boothman &
E Krocke
(NED)
2013
J Boothman &
E Krocke
(NED)
2014 W Scalinger &
R Wilson
2015 E Krocke
(NED) & J
Peck
2016 M Love &
C Windmill
2017 P Fisher &
S Fox

Runners-up

P Bentham & A Louis

J Fisher & C Lockhart

J Robinson & P Sheehan

P Bentham & M Love

M Love & C Windmill

D Hill &
R Wilson

JLing & M Love



2006 J Fisher & R
Weston

2007 SMHill & J A
Waggott

2008 S Hill & V Van
Thiel

2009 S Fox & S Hill

2010 S Fox & S Hill

2011 M Love & C
Windmill

2012 P Fisher & S
Fox

2013 P Fisher & S
Fox

2014 P Fisher & S
Fox

2015 F Candy & P
Fisher

2016 P Fisher &
S Fox

2017 J Rushby &
C Smith

2018 S Bartlett & P
Peal

2019 S Bartlett &
A Clark

2020 A Clark &
P Wire

2021 J Gentle &
S Holmes

2022 R Griffiths &
D Schmidt

Women’s 70 doubles

Year Winners

1999 K L Davies &
B Howard

C Lockhart & S
Moodie

J Coulter & F
Thomas

J Boothman & E
Krocke (NED)

C Lockhart & M
Love (Combined
with 65s)

2018 P Fisher &

S Fox

P Fisher &
S Fox

P Fisher &
S Fox

P Fisher &
S Fox

2019

2020

2021

P Sheehan & J
Robinson

S Fox & F
MacLennan

M Love & C
Windmill

2022 A Brown &

V Alder

E Boyle & D
Oakley-Grundy

A Brown & D
Smith

J Rushby & D
Smith

A Brown &
S Freeman

A Brown &
S Freeman

A Brown & S
Freeman

P Peal &
P Wire

H Lindfield &
A Shimmin

S Butler &
J Chin

E Bowen &
J Gudzer

Women’s 75 doubles
Year

2013

Runners-up Winners

C Hardwick-

Dawe & E A Dally

A A'Court &J

C Dickie &
A Hockey

L Geey &
S Winters

D Gwatkin &
D Smith

M Love &
C Windmill

M Byrne-Leitch &
T Drummond

Runners-up

E Fisher & M Walkerdine



2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

K L Davies &
B Howard

RM
Nlingworth & R
H Lauder

No competition

R Ronn & C
Smith

No competition

No competition

No competition

J Dally & A
Finch (round
robin)

M Ackers & C
Smith (round
robin

M Ackers & J
Porter (round
robin)

R Weston & A
A'Court (round
robin)

J Coulter & F
Thomas

J Porter & R
Weston

F Thomas & R
Weston

J Boothman &
E Krocke
(NED)

P Bentham & F
McLennan

C Lockhart &
M Love

Williams

(round robin) 2014 A A'Court &
M Walkerdine
K L Davies & B 2015 M Ackers & J
Howard Porter
2016 F Thomas &
R Weston
2017 F Thomas &
R Weston
2018 F Thomas &
R Weston
2019 F MacLennan
& J Waggott
2020 P Bentham &
M Froelich
Jorgensen
2021 Event not
played
2022 P Bentham &
M Froelich
Jorgensen
M Ackers & J
Porter
A A'Court & J
Dally
J Fisher & J
Porter
F Thomas & R
Weston
J Fisher & C
Lockhart
P Bentham &

F MacLennan

M Ackers & J Porter

H Jary & M Walkerdine

H Jary &
M Walkerdine

M Ackers &
J Porter

M French &
B Friedmann

J Boothman &
E Krocke

C Lockhart &
F Thomas

D Bamber &
C Davies



2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

S Hill &
F MacLennan

F MacLennan
& J Peck

M Love &
C Windmill

W Scalinger &
R Wilson

Event not
played

M Love &
C Windmill

C Lockhart &
J Peck

P Bentham &
M Froelich
Jorgensen

C Lockhart &
J Peck

M Love &
C Windmill

Round Robin

Women’s
80 doubles

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

S Beeley &
J Pearce

A A’Court &
S Beeley

Not played

C Davies &
R Weston

D Bamber &
C Davies

Event not
played

J Dally &
E Simmons

P Birch &
J Pearce

P Birch &
J Porter

J Porter &
J Walker



